NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 2693 [NW3124E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 31 JULY 2015

2693. Mr D J Maynier (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:

Whether (a) he, (b) his Deputy Minister and (c) any officials in the National Treasury travelled to China in the 2014-15 financial year; if so, what was the (i)
purpose of each specified visit and (ii)(aa) total cost and (bb) breakdown of such
costs of each specified visit?

NW3124E
REPLY:
(@ | @) (a)(ii)(aa) (a)(ii)(bb)
Yes | State visit to China in R178 823.21 e Air transport R106 426.46
December 2014 e Medical Insurance R 219.45
e Food and beverages R 8157.00
e Accommodation R 61609.75
e Carrental R 2410.55
(0) | (b)) (b)(ii)(aa) (b)(ii)(bb)
No
(c) | (©)M) (c)(ii)(aa) (c)(ii)(bb)
Yes | o State visit to China in R437 732.77 e Air transport R342 280.19
December 2014 e Medical Insurance R 1316.70
e Asian Infrastructure e Food and beverages R 3958.54
Investment Bank Workshop e Accommodation R 87 927.34
in March 2015 e Road transport R 2 250.00

